PARTS LIST

p

HOWARD

)

P/N 77098
#B-1/94

STC Tine
Cultivator

HOWARD AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Private Bag 5
SEVEN HILLS NSW 1730  Telephone: (02) 9674 2966
AUSTRALIA Fax: (02) 9674 6263






SMART Tlne Cu1t1vator Parts Llst

7/93
Iten Part No. Description Qty for -» STCL STCM STCM STCM STCM STCM
® 5 7 9 9 1R 1I3R
1 ST1/5 Front toolbar STCL 5 (1200 1lg) . .1
ST1/7 STCM 7 (1500 1g) 1
ST1/9 " " STCM 9 (2200 1g) . . . . . . . . 1
ST1/9R " " STCM 9R (2200 1g) 1 :
ST1/11R " v STCM 11R (2430 1g). . . . . . . . . ¢« « . . 1
ST1/13R " " STCM 13R (3200 1g) 2
2 ST2 Pin Cat I Threaded . . . . . . . . 2
ST2/N Nut 2
616332 Pin Cat I/II lower . . . . . . ... .. 2 2 2 2
3 610661 Cotter assy 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 301216605 Bolt M6 x 60. . . . . . . . ... 2 2 2 2 2 2
307216015 Nut M16 2 2 2 2 2 2
308160045 Spring washer M16, . . . . . . . . 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 301616105 Bolt M16 x 100 1 1 1 1 1 1
307216015 Nut M16. . . . . . . . . . . ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
308160045 Spring washer M16 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 STé6 Bush . . . . . . ... ... ... 1 1 1 1 1 1
7 ST7/L Bracket STCL 5 (550 1g) ! 2
‘ ST7/M " STCM (720 1g) . . . ... .. 2 2 2 2 2
8 ST8/L Backstay STCL 5 (760 lg) 2
ST8/7 " STCM 7, 11R, 13R (850 lg). . . 2 2 2
ST8/9 " STCM 9, 9R (935 1g) 2 2
9 301216505 Bolt M6 xS0 . . . . .. . ... 2 2 2 2 2 2
307216015 Nut M16 2 2 2 2 2 2
308160045 Spring washer . . . . . . . oL .2 2 2 2 2 2
19 ST19/L Spring (STCL5 only) 10 '
ST19 Spring 14 18 18 22 26
20 301414355 - Setscrew Ml4 x 35 . . . . . . . 15 28 36 36 44 52
" 307214015 Nut Mi4 15 28 36 36 44 52
308140045 Spring washer M14 . . . . . . . 15 28 36 36 44 52
21 ST43 Frame - short STCL 5 3
ST21 B . 4 5 5 6 7
22 ST22/5 Tine STCL 5 - short frame 3 '
ST22 Tine - short frame 4 5 ) 6 7
23 319210605 Point bolt 60 1g . . . . . . . . . 5 7 9 9 11 13
24 319210505 " " 50 1g 5 7 9 9 11 13
: 307210015 Nut MO . . . . ... . .... 10 14 18 18 22 26
‘, 25 ST25 Point 5 7 9 9 11 13
26 ST26/5 Tine - STCL 5 - long frame . . . .2
ST26 Tine -~ long frame 3 4 4 5 6
27 ST44 Frame - long STCL 5 2
ST27 " STCM. . . . .. ...... 3 4 4 5 6
29 ST29/s Bush - STCL S 5 ; :
ST29 Bush 7 9 9 11 13
30 301216805 Bolt M6 x 80. . . . . . ... .. 5 7 9 -9 11 13
307216015 Nut M16 5 7 9 9 11 13
307216025 Locknut M16. . . . . . .. .. .. 5 7 9 9 11 13
308160045 Sring washer M16 5 7 9 9 11 13
31 ST31/5 Rear Toolbar STCL S (1200 lg). 1
ST31/7 STCM 7 (1500 1g) 1
ST31/9 " " STCM 9 (2200 1g). . . . . . . .. 1
ST31/9R " " STCM 9R (2200 lg) 1
ST31/11R " " STCM 11R (2430 18). . . . . . v v v v v o o 1
ST1/13R " " STCM 13R (3200 1g) 2
37 ST37 Pin Cat II . . . . . . i i s i v e e e e e e e s e ee e . 2
ST37/N Nut 2
' ST37/W Washer . . . . . . . . i e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
38 ST38 Reinforcement 1 1
- ST38/13R e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
39 Refer to Item 31



r Parts List time

. Item Part No. Description Qty for — STCL stcM stcM steM stew stolf)

| 5 7 9 9R 1R 13R

40 301414355 Setscrew M14 x 35. . . . . v u e v e e e 12 16 16
307214015 Nut M14 12 16 16

308140045 Spring washer Ml4, . . . . . . e e e e e e e . .12 16 16
43 & 44 Refer to Item 21 & 27 :




	CONTENTS PAGE
	Tine Tiller




